
State of Iowa Voter Registration Totals

State Senate District

6/4/2025

11:27 AM

State Senate District

Democratic 

Active

Republican 

Active

No Party 

Active

Other 

Active

Total 

Active

Democratic 

Inactive

Republican 

Inactive

No Party 

Inactive

Other 

Inactive

Total 

Inactive Grand Total

State Senator District 01 7350 8978 6728 240 23296 2497 1735 4057 105 8394 31690

State Senator District 02 3290 26200 6735 145 36370 782 2402 2293 55 5532 41902

State Senator District 03 5059 18894 7660 227 31840 1327 2176 2950 75 6528 38368

State Senator District 04 6754 16805 9529 242 33330 1418 1948 3366 86 6818 40148

State Senator District 05 7648 19595 11378 249 38870 1171 2096 3388 90 6745 45615

State Senator District 06 6517 17854 10152 232 34755 1182 1977 3095 98 6352 41107

State Senator District 07 6927 18538 9816 252 35533 1401 2124 3199 87 6811 42344

State Senator District 08 7305 22669 9461 392 39827 1201 2733 2696 120 6750 46577

State Senator District 09 5412 20334 8710 222 34678 980 2434 3340 84 6838 41516

State Senator District 10 8328 10960 8299 412 27999 2230 2314 3994 225 8763 36762

State Senator District 11 10391 17241 12776 333 40741 1403 1768 3245 102 6518 47259

State Senator District 12 6627 18672 10405 272 35976 1066 1877 3119 78 6140 42116

State Senator District 13 7490 14199 8676 205 30570 1502 1764 3198 88 6552 37122

State Senator District 14 12467 15744 15657 390 44258 1627 1774 3581 95 7077 51335

State Senator District 15 11918 6095 7847 260 26120 2943 1054 3467 134 7598 33718

State Senator District 16 14582 11940 10901 350 37773 2177 1430 2989 97 6693 44466

State Senator District 17 12082 4085 6816 315 23298 3788 996 3698 118 8600 31898

State Senator District 18 18878 6633 9508 348 35367 3445 1090 3164 128 7827 43194

State Senator District 19 8222 18154 11186 243 37805 1235 1805 3291 68 6399 44204

State Senator District 20 11793 11528 11230 357 34908 2119 1378 3228 104 6829 41737

State Senator District 21 12420 15514 14508 402 42844 1694 1803 3240 97 6834 49678

State Senator District 22 13450 13723 11683 364 39220 1758 1322 2512 84 5676 44896

State Senator District 23 10681 17441 15190 346 43658 1245 1469 2826 100 5640 49298

State Senator District 24 9169 15303 12976 319 37767 1347 1662 3500 99 6608 44375

State Senator District 25 11072 7198 11523 294 30087 3124 1579 4254 161 9118 39205

State Senator District 26 8874 13305 11090 295 33564 1597 1354 3261 100 6312 39876

State Senator District 27 8045 16406 11152 224 35827 1706 1573 3139 76 6494 42321

State Senator District 28 6454 18063 10012 235 34764 1072 1805 3164 58 6099 40863

State Senator District 29 8085 15574 13430 189 37278 1102 1364 3095 59 5620 42898

State Senator District 30 9376 14561 12474 262 36673 1551 1539 3768 95 6953 43626

State Senator District 31 11327 7164 8219 264 26974 3177 1046 3580 110 7913 34887

State Senator District 32 8896 16555 12041 185 37677 1369 1530 3112 67 6078 43755

State Senator District 33 10294 16440 12498 211 39443 1135 1380 2989 54 5558 45001

State Senator District 34 8188 14855 13099 211 36353 1034 1239 2967 50 5290 41643

State Senator District 35 9423 13516 12817 237 35993 1542 1441 4286 93 7362 43355

State Senator District 36 13448 10609 9402 357 33816 2465 1533 3775 160 7933 41749

State Senator District 37 12761 11488 12905 373 37527 1940 1413 3317 101 6771 44298

State Senator District 38 11251 13104 12254 335 36944 1660 1342 3021 92 6115 43059

State Senator District 39 12919 7399 10206 395 30919 2847 1189 3898 171 8105 39024

State Senator District 40 13197 10507 11901 360 35965 2011 1235 3442 129 6817 42782

State Senator District 41 9986 12490 12266 300 35042 1961 1385 3923 91 7360 42402

State Senator District 42 10384 15697 14181 291 40553 1254 1304 3045 89 5692 46245
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State Senator District 43 17441 7618 13127 306 38492 3149 1091 3785 112 8137 46629

State Senator District 44 7254 16303 8810 260 32627 1364 1869 3114 113 6460 39087

State Senator District 45 19445 4846 10991 332 35614 5017 1307 4531 133 10988 46602

State Senator District 46 10289 15531 12431 287 38538 1297 1527 3211 71 6106 44644

State Senator District 47 10573 15151 14297 310 40331 1874 1703 3796 88 7461 47792

State Senator District 48 7827 14255 11220 283 33585 1565 1748 3606 105 7024 40609

State Senator District 49 10852 7816 10659 330 29657 2877 1402 5166 156 9601 39258

State Senator District 50 10838 11049 10403 281 32571 2047 1504 4032 104 7687 40258
Totals 503,259 694,599 551,235 14,524 1,763,617 93,275 80,533 170,713 5,055 349,576 2,113,193
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